effect from 30th August 2024 vide Special Resolution passed in the Extra-Ordinary 
General Meeting of the Members of the Company held on 9th August 2024. 

Alteration in Capital Clause: 

*Company was incorporated with the Authorized Capital of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Lakhs Only) divided into 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares 
of Rs. 10/- each on 10th July 2015. 

1. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company increased from Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Lakhs Only) divided into 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares 
of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) divided into 10,00,000 (Ten 
Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each with the consent of the Members of the Company 
taken at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 22nd July 2015.

[...]

10/- each with the consent of the Members of the Company taken at the Extra 
Ordinary General Meeting held on 22nd November 2018. 

3. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company increased from Rs. 4,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Four Crores) divided into 40,00,000 (Forty-Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each to 
Rs.16,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crores Only) divided into 1,60,00,000 (One Crore Sixty 
Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each with the consent of the Members of the 
Company taken at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 02nd June 2025.